PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2956401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.		
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY		
City:	BASKING RIDGE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07920		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09828679
Application Number:	09785223
Application Number:	11548423
Application Number:	10720859
Application Number:	10720943
Application Number:	10720970
Application Number:	10818139
Application Number:	11467977
Application Number:	10720661
Application Number:	10720868
Application Number:	10720952
Application Number:	10720633
Application Number:	10720971
Application Number:	13074457
Application Number:	10720920
Application Number:	10720825
Application Number:	10720944
Application Number:	10720938
Application Number:	11590866
Application Number:	11503292
Application Number:	13103364
รกวนกนุฐกร	

PATENT

502909803 REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0798

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	10720870			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/joseph.r.palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordable Patent Assignment (TRG to VPLI) - 00-05 matters#page1.tif source=Recordable Patent Assignment (TRG to VPLI) - 00-05 matters#page2.tif source=Recordable Patent Assignment (TRG to VPLI) - 00-05 matters#page3.tif source=Recordable Patent Assignment (TRG to VPLI) - 00-05 matters#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0799

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of April 9, 2014, between Telesector Resources Group, Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office located at 140 West Street, New York, NY 10007 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office located at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ownership of the United States and/or foreign Letters Patent and Application(s) for Letters Patent identified in Schedule A, as well as any legal equivalents and counterparts thereof in all countries or jurisdictions worldwide (whether listed on Schedule A or not), and the inventions disclosed therein (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Assets").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of granting to ASSIGNEE its ownership of the aforesaid Patent Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and subject to any rights and licenses under the Patent Assets granted to third parties on or before the effective date hereof, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE (a) all worldwide right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Assets (subject, however, to applicable patent laws in the respective countries or jurisdictions issuing such Patent Assets), the right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to all additional Letters Patent worldwide to be obtained from such Patent Assets and from any future applications. continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations which claim priority therefrom, each and all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any such Letters Patent are granted, plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; and (b) all claims for past and future infringements of said Patent Assets, with the right to sue for and obtain all remedies for such infringements (including past and future damages and equitable relief) for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (or similar official) to issue any and all United States Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Assets or any divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, extensions, substitutes or re-examinations thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's interest therein. ASSIGNOR further appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's attorney-in-fact (such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Assets), with full authority in the place and stead of ASSIGNOR and in the name of ASSIGNOR from time to time to take any action and to execute any document which ASSIGNEE may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this ASSIGNMENT, including the execution and filing of confirmatory assignments, powers of attorney, declarations of transfer, or other documents relative to any of the Patent Assets in the name of ASSIGNOR where permitted by law.

ASSIGNO Telesecto	R or Resources Group, Inc.		ASSIGNEE Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.		
Je	2/2		lh		
Name:	Joseph Palmieri	Name:	Joseph Palmieri		
Title:	Assistant Secretary	Title:	Vice President		

SCHEDULE A

				Pat.	
VZ Docket	Country	Filing Date	App. Number	Number	Application Title
03-1020	US	10720870	24-Nov-03	8488761	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A CALL LOG
01-1501	US	09828679	06-Apr-01	7254220	Methods and apparatus for obtaining and distributing voice mail information
01-1502	US	09785223	16-Feb-01	7136461	Method and apparatus for implementing voice messaging using E-mail
01-1502D1	US	11548423	11-Oct-06	7609822	Methods and apparatus for implementing voice messaging using E-mail
03-1013	US	10720859	24-Nov-03	7418090	Methods and systems for conference call buffering
03-1015	US	10720943	24-Nov-03	7912199	Methods and systems for remote call establishment
03-1018	US	10720970	24-Nov-03	8472931	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATIC COMMUNICATION LINE MANAGEMENT BASED ON DEVICE LOCATION
03-1012	us	10720661	24-Nov-03	8503650	Methods and systems for configuring and providing conference calls
03-1017	US	10720868	24-Nov-03	8472606	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIRECTORY INFORMATION LOOKUP
03-1019	US	10720952	24-Nov-03	8503639	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADAPTIVE MESSAGE AND CALL NOTIFICATION
03-1021	US	10720633	24-Nov-03		Methods and systems for automatic forwarding of communications to a preferred device
03-1022	US	10720971	24-Nov-03	8472428	Methods and Systems for Line Management
03-1022D1	US	13074457	29-Mar-11		Methods and systems for line management
03-1029	US	10818139	05-Apr-04	7020249	Voice interface unit for line conditioner control
03-1024	US	10720920	24-Nov-03		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NOTIFICATION OF CALL TO DEVICE
03-1025	US	10720825	24-Nov-03		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SINGLE NUMBER TEXT MESSAGING
03-1026	US	10720944	24-Nov-03	8488766	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIUSER SELECTIVE NOTIFICATION
03-1028	US	10720938	24-Nov-03	8750482	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PREEMPTIVE REJECTION OF CALLS

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0802

04-1541	US	11467977	29-Aug-06	7817557	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BUFFERING AUDIO/VIDEO DATA
04-1542	US	11590866	01-Nov-06	7940653	Audiovisual data transport protocol
04-1543	US	11503292	14-Aug-06	7961212	Video messaging system
04-1543C1	US	13103364	09-May-11	8654175	Video Messaging System